HPS Centurion D
dV/dT Filters
HPS dV/dT Filters
2
Data subject to change without notice.
The HPS dV/dT filters are specifically designed for use between variable frequency drives
(VFD’s) and motors when longer cable lengths are used.
The HPS Centurion D1 dV/dT filter (D1) combines an inductor and parallel resistor network to

HPS Amp
Rating
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Approx. Dimensions Inches [mm] Watts
Loss
Dim.
Fig. #
Enclosed
Figure
Width Depth Height
0.5-1.5 0.5-2 CD1X0003F 3 4.0 [1.8] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 170 1 N1
2 3 CD1X0004F 4 4.0 [1.8] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 175 1 N1
3 5 CD1X0007F 7 4.0 [1.8] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 180 1 N1
5 7.5 CD1X0009F 9 6.0 [2.7] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 175 1 N1
7.5 10 CD1X0012F 12 6.0 [2.7] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 180 1 N1
10 15 CD1X0017F 17 6.0 [2.7] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 185 1 N1
15 20 CD1X0022F 22 6.0 [2.7] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 200 1 N1
20 25 CD1X0027F 27 14.0 [6.2] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 7.25 [184.15] 210 2 N1
25 30 CD1X0035F 35 14.0 [6.2] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 7.25 [184.15] 220 2 N1
30 40 CD1X0045F 45 14.0 [6.2] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 7.25 [184.15] 235 2 N1
40 50 CD1X0054F 54 14.0 [6.2] 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 7.25 [184.15] 250 2 N1
50 60 CD1X0065F 65 28.0 [12.4] 9.00 [228.60] 7.50 [190.50] 7.00 [177.80] 260 3 N2
60 75 CD1X0080F 80 28.0 [12.4] 9.00 [228.60] 7.50 [190.50] 7.00 [177.80] 275 3 N2
75 100 CD1X0108F 108 28.0 [12.4] 9.00 [228.60] 7.50 [190.50] 7.00 [177.80] 315 3 N2
NOTE: The motor HP ratings above are for reference only.
SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER GUIDE
6